The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is for illustrative purposes only. The financial results may have been different

had the companies always been combined. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information as being indicative
of the historical results that would have been achieved had the companies always been combined or the future results that the combined company will
experience.

See “Risk Factors” for additional discussion of risk factors associated with the pro forma financial statements.

37

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2021

For the
Period from
January 1,

2021 through
March 19,

2021

Three
Months
Ended

March 31,
2021

Newborn
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Nuvve
Holding Corp

(Historical)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Products and services  $ -  $ 311,903  $ -  $ 311,903
Grants   -   487,129   -   487,129

Total revenue   -   799,032   -   799,032

Operating expenses

Cost of product and service revenue   -   127,228   -   127,228
Selling, general and administrative   2,543,579   4,482,740   -   7,026,319
Research and development   -   1,262,950   -   1,262,950

Total operating expenses   2,543,579   5,872,918   -   8,416,497

Operating loss   (2,543,579)   (5,073,886)   -   (7,617,465)

Other income (expense)
Interest income on cash and marketable securities held in trust   175   -   (175)BB  -
Interest expense   -   (597,549)   596,345AA   (1,204)
Change in fair value of warrants   -   421,830   (266,138)FF   155,692
Other, net   -   (112,115)   -   (112,115)
Total other income   175   (287,834)   330,032   42,373

Net Loss  $ (2,543,404)  $ (5,361,720)  $ 330,032  $ (7,575,092)
Less: income attributable to ordinary shares subject to redemption   (576,191)   -   576,191CC   -
Adjusted net loss  $ (3,199,595)  $ (5,361,720)  $ 906,223  $ (7,575,092)

Weighted average shares outstanding of ordinary shares subject to

possible redemption   3,703,914   -   (1,832)EE  3,702,082
Basic and diluted earnings per share, ordinary shares subject to possible

redemption  $ 0.16   -   -  $ 0.16
Weighted average shares outstanding of Ordinary Shares   2,761,419   -   15,574,871DD   18,336,290
Basic and diluted adjusted net loss per share - Ordinary Shares  $ (1.13)   -   -  $ (0.41)
Weighted average shares outstanding of Nuvve Common Stock   -   10,408,080   -   -
Basic and diluted net loss per share - Nuvve   -  $ (0.52)   -   -

38

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

  Year Ended

December 31,

2020
December 31,

2020

Newborn
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Nuvve
Corporation
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Products and services revenue  $ -  $ 1,943,151  $ -  $ 1,943,151
Grants   -   2,266,546   -   2,266,546

Total revenue   -   4,209,697   -   4,209,697

Operating expenses

Cost of products and services revenue   -   521,068   -   521,068
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,441,262   5,487,037   -   6,928,299
Research and development expense   -   2,888,975   -   2,888,975

Total operating expenses   1,441,262   8,897,080   -   10,338,342

Operating loss   (1,441,262)   (4,687,383)   -   (6,128,645)

Other income (expense)
Interest income on cash and marketable securities held in trust   395,769   -   (395,769)CC1  -
Interest expense   -   (313,614)   313,614AA1   -
Change in fair value of warrants   -   -   (484,778)GG1  (484,778)
Change in fair value of conversion option on convertible notes   -   (37,497)   37,497BB1   -
Other, net   -   154,360   -   154,360
Total other income   (395,769)   (196,751)   (529,436)   (330,418)

Net Loss  $ (1,045,493)  $ (4,884,134)  $ (529,436)  $ (6,459,063)
Less: income attributable to ordinary shares subject to redemption   (351,999)   -   351,999DD1
Adjusted net loss  $ (1,397,492)  $ (4,884,134)  $ 177,437  $ (6,459,063)

Weighted average shares outstanding of ordinary shares subject to

possible redemption   4,441,540   -   (1,832)FF1   4,439,708
Basic and diluted earnings per share, ordinary shares subject to possible

redemption   0.08   -   -  $ 0.08
Weighted average shares outstanding of Ordinary Shares   2,226,460   -   16,415,200EE1   18,641,660
Basic and diluted adjusted net loss per share - Ordinary Shares  $ (0.63)   -   -  $ (0.35)
Weighted average shares outstanding of Nuvve Common Stock   -   24,741,512   -   -
Basic and diluted net loss per share - Nuvve   -  $ (0.20)   -   -

39

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The Business Combination was accounted for as a reverse recapitalization under U.S. GAAP. Under this method of accounting, Newborn was